503382753 07/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCOLIN USA EYEWEAR CORP. (SUCCESSOR TO VIVA IP CORP.)	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YILING XIE	
Street Address:	627 W. PALM DRIVE	
City:	ARCADIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6382787
Patent Number:	6540348
Patent Number:	6761449
Patent Number:	6783233
Patent Number:	6729723
PCT Number:	US0306515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)810-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-810-7200

jflee@ipfirm.us, dhsu@ipfirm.us Email:

LAW OFFICES OF J.F. LEE, JEN-FENG LEE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 17800 CASTLETON STREET, #560

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62594.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEN-FENG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/jflee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036022 FRAME: 0590

503382753

source=Notice-Release#page1.tif source=Notice-Release#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036022 FRAME: 0591

Notice of Release of

Security Interest in Patents

Grantor/Inventor: YILING XIE ("XIE"), on the one hand, and;

Secured Party/Releasor: Marcolin U.S.A. Eyewear Corp., a New Jersey corporation (successor by merger to VIVA IP CORP.) ("VIVA");

Collectively XIE and VIVA are referred to as the Parties.

Whereas XIE and Viva IP Corp. entered into a certain Patent License Agreement ("Agreement") executed on July 9, 2003, and in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, further executed a grant of security interest in favor of Viva IP Corp., resulting in certain security interest recorded to US PTO for the following patents/applications portfolio ("Portfolio"):

Patent No.	Application pending at time of security grant in 2003
US 6,382,787	
US 6,540,348	
US 6,761,449	10/420,446
US 6,783,233	10/278,497
US 6,729,723	10/216,694
	PCT/US03/06515

Whereas, XIE and VIVA entered into subsequent amendments ("Amendments") to the Agreement, amending certain terms, including the last amendment terminating the Agreement as of January 14, 2015;

Whereas, as of December 31, 2014, Viva IP Corp. was merged with and into Viva Optique, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, and Viva Optique, Inc. survived the merger, thus by operation of law becoming vested with all rights and obligations formerly held by Viva IP Corp.;

Whereas, immediately upon consummation of the merger, Viva Optique, Inc. changed its name to Marcolin U.S.A. Eyewear Corp.

Whereas, XIE and VIVA hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interests previously granted and recorded in the foregoing Portfolio are now <u>released</u>, in according with the termination of Agreement and amendments executed between them; XIE and VIVA further acknowledge that, as between them, XIE is now the sole owner of all interest pertaining to the foregoing Portfolio.

Notice of Release of Security Interest re Portfolio Xie patents

p1

Accordingly, with sufficient and valid consideration between them, Parties agree to execute and record this instrument to release the prior grant of the security interest pertaining to the Portfolio, so that XIE would own the full rights, as between XIE and VIVA, to the Portfolio free and clear of any lien or encumbrance.

IN Witness whereof, XIE and VIVA affix their signatures hereto, as of the date of:

Dated: July 8, 2015

Secured Party and Releasor:

Marcolin U.S.A. Eyewear Corp. (successor by merger to Viva IP Corp.)

Christina Manuelli, Legal Counsel

Acknowledged by:

YILING XIE, inventor/owner

Notice of Release of Security Interest re Portfolio Xie patents

RECORDED: 07/08/2015

p2

PATENT REEL: 036022 FRAME: 0593